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Re:	 Fulton County
Swanton Meadows MHP
Community Water System
PWS ID# 0H2601 212
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October 10, 2008

Ms. Sandy Schiel, Regional Manager
MC Equities, LLC
990 Beach Avenue; Suite 114
Vancouver, British Columbia
V6Z 2N9
Canada

Subject:	 Violation for September 2008 Monthly Report

Dear Ms. Schiel:

Review of the monthly operational report for September 2008 indicates your water system is in
violation of Ohio Administrative Code Rule 3745-83-01(l)(c) for failure to include the daily
pum page of the plant on the Ohio EPA Form 5002.

The daily water treatment system pumpage is to be reported on Ohio EPA Form 5002 and is to
be corrected in the next monthly report (October 2008).

If you have any questions regarding this matter, I can be contacted at (419)373-3089 or via
email at jill.schiefer©epa. state. oh. us.

Sincerely,

iJilA. Sc hiefer
Environmental Specialist II
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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PC:	 Mike Forche, Superintendent of Water

Fulton County Health Department
DDADWDO1ite

ec:	 Carol Snyder, Manager
Bill Geniella, AMHRO
Linda Benham, Supervisor, DDAGW, NWDO
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